
International Payment Fees 
 

I.​ International transfers in the local currency of the recipient country 
 
For international payments in the local currency of the recipient country, you will be charged a variable fee from the transfer value, subject to the minimum and maximum fees listed below. The variable fee 
depends on the base currency of your account and recipient currency. Senders making an international payment from a non-listed base currency will be charged an equivalent fee in their currency. 
 
These fees apply from 17 December 2025, to see the previous fees, please click here. 
*These fees apply only to Bulgaria customers 
** Deprecated as of 27 November 2025  due to EUR transition. 
 
 

Recipient 
currency Variable fee 

Minimum fee in your base currency Maximum fee in your base currency 

BGN CHF CZK DKK EUR GBP HUF NOK PLN RON SEK 
BGN/EU

R* CHF CZK DKK EUR GBP HUF NOK PLN RON SEK 

AED 0.15% 5.70 2.70 67.10 20.60 2.80 2.10 1,150 25.40 12.50 14.50 28.70 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

ARS 0.15% 5.70 2.70 73.70 21.70 2.90 2.40 610 27.30 5.90 14.50 31.80 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

AUD 0.15% 5.20 1.30 21.00 6.90 1.00 0.60 460 6.80 4.10 5.40 9.90 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

BDT 0.15% 5.70 2.70 73.70 21.70 2.90 2.50 1,150 31.80 12.50 14.50 33.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

BGN** 0.15%  1.60 28.30 9.40 1.30 0.90 580 11.10 5.60 7.10 14.10 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

BOB 0.15% 5.70 1.90 35.60 11.70 1.60 1.20 700 14.50 7.00 8.60 17.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

BRL 0.15% 4.50 0.90 12.40 4.40 0.70 0.30 320 3.80 2.40 3.90 6.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

BWP 0.15% 5.70 2.70 73.70 21.70 2.90 2.50 1,150 35.00 12.50 14.50 33.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

CAD 0.15% 5.30 1.30 21.70 7.40 1.10 0.60 470 7.20 4.30 5.60 10.40 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

CHF 0.15% 5.70  32.60 10.20 1.40 1.00 670 11.20 6.60 7.50 14.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

CLP 0.15% 5.70 2.60 52.00 16.90 2.30 1.70 940 22.10 9.90 12.10 25.30 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

CNY 0.15% 5.70 2.70 73.70 21.70 2.90 2.50 1,150 35.00 12.50 14.50 33.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

COP 0.15% 5.70 2.50 49.90 16.20 2.20 1.70 930 21.10 9.80 11.60 24.20 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

                        

CRC 0.15% 5.70 2.70 73.70 21.70 2.90 2.50 1,150 35.00 12.50 14.50 33.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

CZK 0.15% 5.40 1.50  7.60 1.20 0.70 500 7.80 4.50 5.90 10.90 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

DKK 0.15% 5.50 1.50 25.10  1.10 0.70 510 8.30 4.70 6.10 11.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

EGP 0.15% 5.70 2.70 73.70 21.70 2.90 2.50 1,150 35.00 12.50 14.50 33.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

GBP 0.15% 4.70 1.00 14.00 4.90 0.70  350 4.50 2.70 4.20 7.40 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

GHS 0.15% 5.70 2.10 39.60 12.90 1.80 1.30 1,050 29.80 11.20 14.50 33.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

GTQ 0.15% 5.70 1.90 35.60 11.70 1.60 1.20 700 14.50 7.00 8.60 17.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

GNF 0.15% 5.70 1.90 35.60 11.70 1.60 1.20 700 14.50 7.00 8.60 17.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

HKD 0.15% 5.00 1.20 18.70 6.20 0.90 0.50 420 5.90 3.60 4.90 8.90 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

HUF 0.15% 4.40 0.90 11.10 4.00 0.60 0.30  3.10 2.20 3.60 5.90 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

IDR 0.15% 4.90 1.10 17.60 6.00 0.90 0.50 400 5.70 3.40 4.90 8.70 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

ILS 0.15% 5.70 2.70 60.10 19.10 2.60 2.00 1,120 24.40 11.70 13.50 28.30 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 
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Recipient 
currency Variable fee 

Minimum fee in your base currency Maximum fee in your base currency 

BGN CHF CZK DKK EUR GBP HUF NOK PLN RON SEK 
BGN/EU

R* CHF CZK DKK EUR GBP HUF NOK PLN RON SEK 

AED 0.15% 5.70 2.70 67.10 20.60 2.80 2.10 1,150 25.40 12.50 14.50 28.70 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

ARS 0.15% 5.70 2.70 73.70 21.70 2.90 2.40 610 27.30 5.90 14.50 31.80 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

AUD 0.15% 5.20 1.30 21.00 6.90 1.00 0.60 460 6.80 4.10 5.40 9.90 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

BDT 0.15% 5.70 2.70 73.70 21.70 2.90 2.50 1,150 31.80 12.50 14.50 33.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

BGN** 0.15%  1.60 28.30 9.40 1.30 0.90 580 11.10 5.60 7.10 14.10 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

BOB 0.15% 5.70 1.90 35.60 11.70 1.60 1.20 700 14.50 7.00 8.60 17.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

BRL 0.15% 4.50 0.90 12.40 4.40 0.70 0.30 320 3.80 2.40 3.90 6.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

INR 0.15% 4.90 1.10 17.40 5.90 0.90 0.50 400 5.60 3.30 4.80 8.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

JPY 0.15% 5.70 2.20 43.10 13.10 1.80 1.30 750 15.50 7.50 9.60 18.30 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

JOD 0.15% 5.70 1.90 35.60 11.70 1.60 1.20 700 14.50 7.00 8.60 17.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

KES 0.15% 5.70 1.80 33.90 11.20 1.60 1.10 670 13.70 6.70 8.30 16.70 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

KRW 0.15% 5.70 1.70 30.10 9.70 1.40 0.90 600 10.80 5.70 7.40 14.00 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

LKR 0.15% 5.70 2.70 53.70 16.40 2.30 1.70 640 19.20 6.20 11.40 23.10 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

MAD 0.15% 5.70 2.70 73.70 21.70 2.90 2.50 1,150 35.00 12.50 14.50 33.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

MGA 0.15% 5.70 1.90 35.60 11.70 1.60 1.20 700 14.50 7.00 8.60 17.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

MXN 0.15% 4.80 1.10 16.50 5.60 0.80 0.40 380 5.30 3.20 4.70 8.20 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

MYR 0.15% 4.60 0.90 12.90 4.60 0.70 0.30 330 4.20 2.50 4.00 6.90 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

MWK 0.15% 5.70 1.90 35.60 11.70 1.60 1.20 700 14.50 7.00 8.60 17.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

NOK 0.15% 5.70 1.60 28.50 9.00 1.30 0.80 550  5.20 6.70 12.90 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

NPR 0.15% 5.70 2.00 36.20 11.30 1.60 1.10 670 12.50 6.60 8.20 16.00 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

NZD 0.15% 5.20 1.40 22.00 7.10 1.00 0.60 470 7.10 4.20 5.50 10.30 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

PEN 0.15% 5.70 2.70 67.30 20.30 2.80 2.20 1,100 24.30 11.80 13.90 28.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

PHP 0.15% 5.40 1.40 23.60 7.80 1.10 0.70 500 8.10 4.50 6.10 11.20 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

PKR 0.15% 5.60 1.50 26.10 8.50 1.20 0.80 540 9.20 5.00 6.60 12.30 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

PLN 0.15% 5.20 1.30 20.60 6.90 1.00 0.60 450 6.90  5.50 9.90 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

QAR 0.15% 5.70 1.90 35.60 11.70 1.60 1.20 700 14.50 7.00 8.60 17.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

RON 0.15% 5.50 1.50 25.00 8.00 1.10 0.70 500 8.30 4.50  11.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

RSD 0.15% 5.70 1.90 35.60 11.70 1.60 1.20 700 14.50 7.00 8.60 17.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

RWF 0.15% 5.70 1.90 35.60 11.70 1.60 1.20 700 14.50 7.00 8.60 17.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

SAR 0.15% 5.70 1.90 35.60 11.70 1.60 1.20 700 14.50 7.00 8.60 17.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

SEK 0.15% 5.70 1.70 29.00 9.20 1.30 0.90 560 9.80 5.30 6.80  500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

SGD 0.15% 5.60 1.60 26.90 8.60 1.20 0.80 550 9.00 5.20 6.50 12.20 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

SLE 0.15% 5.70 1.90 35.60 11.70 1.60 1.20 700 14.50 7.00 8.60 17.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

THB 0.15% 5.70 1.70 31.30 10.10 1.40 0.90 620 11.30 6.00 7.60 14.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

TRY 0.15% 5.70 2.70 73.70 21.70 2.90 2.50 1,150 35.00 12.50 14.50 33.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

TZS 0.15% 5.70 1.80 32.10 10.00 1.40 0.90 640 10.90 6.30 7.40 14.40 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

II.​ International transfers in currencies other than the local currency of the recipient country 
 
For international transfers in currencies other than the local currency of the recipient country, you will be charged a flat minimum fee. This fee varies depending on the currency of the recipient as outlined in 
the table below. Senders making an international payment from a non-listed base currency will be charged an equivalent fee in their currency. 
 
 

Recipient currency BGN CHF CZK DKK EUR GBP NOK PLN RON SEK 

USD, GBP, EUR, CHF 6 4 100 25 3 3 40 15 15 35 

All other currencies 10 6 150 40 5 5 60 25 25 60 

 

Recipient 
currency Variable fee 

Minimum fee in your base currency Maximum fee in your base currency 

BGN CHF CZK DKK EUR GBP HUF NOK PLN RON SEK 
BGN/EU

R* CHF CZK DKK EUR GBP HUF NOK PLN RON SEK 

AED 0.15% 5.70 2.70 67.10 20.60 2.80 2.10 1,150 25.40 12.50 14.50 28.70 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

ARS 0.15% 5.70 2.70 73.70 21.70 2.90 2.40 610 27.30 5.90 14.50 31.80 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

AUD 0.15% 5.20 1.30 21.00 6.90 1.00 0.60 460 6.80 4.10 5.40 9.90 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

BDT 0.15% 5.70 2.70 73.70 21.70 2.90 2.50 1,150 31.80 12.50 14.50 33.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

BGN** 0.15%  1.60 28.30 9.40 1.30 0.90 580 11.10 5.60 7.10 14.10 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

BOB 0.15% 5.70 1.90 35.60 11.70 1.60 1.20 700 14.50 7.00 8.60 17.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

BRL 0.15% 4.50 0.90 12.40 4.40 0.70 0.30 320 3.80 2.40 3.90 6.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

UGX 0.15% 5.70 1.70 30.30 9.50 1.30 0.90 610 10.20 5.90 7.10 13.70 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

USD 0.15% 5.70 1.60 28.00 9.10 1.30 0.80 560 9.90 5.30 6.90 13.10 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

UZS 0.15% 5.70 1.90 35.60 11.70 1.60 1.20 700 14.50 7.00 8.60 17.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

VND 0.15% 5.70 1.80 33.70 11.10 1.60 1.10 670 13.00 6.60 8.20 16.30 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

XAF 0.15% 5.70 1.90 35.60 11.70 1.60 1.20 700 14.50 7.00 8.60 17.50 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

XOF 0.15% 5.70 2.70 73.70 21.70 2.90 2.50 1,150 30.50 12.50 14.50 33.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

ZAR 0.15% 5.70 2.70 73.70 21.70 2.90 2.50 1,150 35.00 12.50 14.50 33.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 

ZMW 0.15% 5.70 2.70 73.70 21.70 2.90 2.50 1,150 35.00 12.50 14.50 33.60 500/255 250 7,500 2,250 300 250 120,000 3,500 1,250 1,500 3,250 


